

News release

Invitation to Alfa Laval's first quarter conference call

Alfa Laval will release first quarter earnings on 29 April at 13:00 pm CET. The conference call will start at 14:00 pm CET.

The conference call is hosted by Alfa Laval's President and CEO Tom Erixon and CFO Fredrik Ekström.

To participate in the conference call and ask questions, please register on below link:

 $\frac{https://services.choruscall.it/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=64\\09789\&linkSecurityString=f94a2a7a8$

You can also follow the conference via a live webcast. A webcast link will be available on Alfa Laval - Investors.

Contacts

Beata Ardhe

Johan Lundin Head of Investor Relations, Alfa Laval Mobile: +46 730 46 30 90 johan.lundin@alfalaval.com

Executive Assistant

Mobile: +46 709 36 65 26

beata.ardhe@alfalaval.com



This is Alfa Laval

The ability to make the most of what we have is more important than ever. Together with our customers, we're innovating the industries that society depends on and creating lasting positive impact. Alfa Laval is a leading global provider of first-rate products in the areas of heat transfer, separation and fluid handling. We're set on helping billions of people to get the energy, food, and clean water they need. And, at the same time, we're decarbonizing the marine fleet that is the backbone of global trade.

We pioneer technologies and solutions that enable our customers to unlock the true potential of resources. As our customers' businesses grow stronger, the goal of a truly sustainable world edges closer. The company is committed to optimizing processes, creating responsible growth, and driving progress to support customers in achieving their business goals and sustainability targets. Together, we're pioneering positive impact.

Alfa Laval was founded 140 years ago, has customers in 100 countries, employs more than 22,000 people, and annual sales were SEK 63.6 billion (5.5 BEUR) in 2023. The company is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.

www.alfalaval.se